



310548

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate

House

.
. .
. .
. .
. .

Floor: 1f/F/2R

03/08/2016 11:19 AM

Senator Sachs moved the following:

1 **Senate Amendment to Amendment (829246) (with directory and**
2 **title amendments)**

3
4 Delete lines 11 - 22

5 and insert:

6 (11) "~~Third~~ Trimester" means one of the three distinct
7 periods of time in the duration of a pregnancy as determined in
8 accordance with medical standards and acceptable practices ~~the~~
9 ~~weeks of pregnancy after the 24th week of pregnancy.~~

10
11 ===== D I R E C T O R Y C L A U S E A M E N D M E N T =====



310548

12 And the directory clause is amended as follows:

13 Delete lines 5 - 9

14 and insert:

15 Section 1. Subsection (11) of section 390.011, Florida
16 Statutes, is amended to read:

17

18 ===== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =====

19 And the title is amended as follows:

20 Delete lines 292 - 293

21 and insert:

22 amending s. 390.011, F.S.; revising the definition of
23 the term "third trimester";